

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:
ROCIO PALILLERO & MARTHA MENDEZ
TAQUERIA MENDEZ - WAREHOUSE
1085 MAIN ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Inspection Type: REINSP
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2992142 Area: 01
Units: 0
County: 29

TAQUERIA MENDEZ - WAREHOUSE
2470 MCCORMICK LOOP
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 410-0881 x
Inspector: Jaime Craig

Start Date/Time: 12/27/2016 at 3:57:36 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

RAW WOOD SEALED. FREEZER DEFROSTED. THANK YOU.

Core 3-304.12

VIOLATION OF SECTION 3-304.12 In-use dispensing utensils are not properly stored, specifically:

STYROFOAM CUP BEING USED AS SCOOP IN BULK FOODS.

REQUIRED CORRECTION: In-use food preparation or dispensing utensils shall be stored: 1) in the food with the handles above the top of the food; 2) on a clean portion of the food preparation table or cooking equipment if they are cleaned and sanitized as r

SCOOPS WERE PURCHASED AND JUST HAD NOT BEEN REPLACED. CORRECTED.

Core 3-305.11

VIOLATION OF SECTION 3-305.11 Food is not stored to prevent contamination, specifically:

WORK ON GETTING MORE CONTAINERS FOR BULK OPEN BAGS.

REQUIRED CORRECTION: Food shall be protected from contamination by being stored: 1) In a clean, dry location; 2) Where it is not exposed to splash, dust or other contamination; and 3) At least 6 inches above the floor.

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 4:21:24 PM

Historical 12/6/2016

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
ROCIO PALILLERO & MARTHA MENDEZ
TAQUERIA MENDEZ - WAREHOUSE
1085 MAIN ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

**Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 0
Core Item Total: 4**

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: CONTIN
Establishment #: 2992142 Area: 01
Units: 0
County: 29

TAQUERIA MENDEZ - WAREHOUSE
2470 MCCORMICK LOOP
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

Phone: (503) 410-0881 x
Inspector: Jaime Craig

Start Date/Time: 12/6/2016 at 3:56:59 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

CLEAN AND WELL MAINTAINED

Core 3-304.12

VIOLATION OF SECTION 3-304.12 In-use dispensing utensils are not properly stored, specifically:

BULK ITEMS SCOOPS DO NOT HAVE HANDLES

REQUIRED CORRECTION: In-use food preparation or dispensing utensils shall be stored: 1) in the food with the handles above the top of the food; 2) on a clean portion of the food preparation table or cooking equipment if they are cleaned and sanitized as r

PROVIDE

Core 3-305.11

VIOLATION OF SECTION 3-305.11 Food is not stored to prevent contamination, specifically:

REQUIRED CORRECTION: Food shall be protected from contamination by being stored: 1) In a clean, dry location; 2) Where it is not exposed to splash, dust or other contamination; and 3) At least 6 inches above the floor.

BULK ITEMS NEED TO BE STORED IN FOOD GRADE CONTAINERS WITH LID

Core 4-101.19

VIOLATION OF SECTION 4-101.19 Nonfood-contact surfaces subject to splash or spillage are not properly constructed, specifically:

SHELVES ARE RAW WOOD

REQUIRED CORRECTION: Nonfood-contact surfaces of equipment that are exposed to splash, spillage, or other food soiling or that require frequent cleaning shall be constructed of corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent and smooth material.

SEAL OR PAING

Establishment: 2992142

Page 3 of 4

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 12/6/2016 at 3:56:59

Core

4-501.11

VIOLATION OF SECTION 4-501.11 Equipment is not maintained in good repair or according to manufacturer's recommendations or cutting parts of can openers are not kept sharp, specifically:

FREEZER HAS HEAVY ICE BUILDUP AND SPILLAGE ON BOTTOM

REQUIRED CORRECTION: All equipment and components shall be in good repair and maintained and adjusted in accordance with manufacturer's specifications. Maintain the cutting or piercing parts of can openers in a sharp condition.

CLEAN ON A REGULAR BASIS

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 4:21:24 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Jaime Craig

Page 3

Historical 6/28/2016

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 4 of 4

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
ROCIO PALILLERO & MARTHA MENDEZ
TAQUERIA MENDEZ - WAREHOUSE
1085 MAIN ST
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

TAQUERIA MENDEZ - WAREHOUSE
2470 MCCORMICK LOOP
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

**Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 0
Core Item Total: 0**

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2992142 Area: 01
Units: 0
County: 29

Phone: (503) 410-0881 x
Inspector: Annette Pampush

Start Date/Time: 6/28/2016 at 15:39:30

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

Freezer is all okay
boxes are all on the floor, please put 6" off the ground.
all floor walls and ceiling okay
no lights in unit

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 4:21:25 PM

Inspection By: Annette Pampush